Transportation Concurrency Status Database

Wednesday, December 20, 2023

Concurrency
20-Dec-23 Test Notice
Concurrency Project Name Parcel Number Proposed Land Use Type(s) Net New PM Is SEPA Review Concurrency Traffic Impact
Tran Case # peak hour required? Test Notice Analysis Report | Concurrency
Person trip must be Balance
Generation submitted by | (Person Trips)
2019 CFP 11,716
2018Total 2386 6,817
2019 Total 530 6,287
2020 Total 888 5,399
21-00017 Grata Low-Income apartment 663270011 Low-Income Apartment 104 yes 1/27/2021 4/27/2021 5,295
21-00167 Lee Joh Dealershi 272605-9043, 9090,09091, 9155,06102, . 5,141
ee-onnson Dealersnip Car Dealership 154 ves 3/25/2021 6/23/2021
9051, 9123
21-00361 Lake WA Tech College 332605-9001 New instructional building 6 yes 9/9/2021 12/8/2021 5,135
20-00656 Lakehouse MF 8996570010 Multi-family replacing Hotel 107 yes 11/23/2021 2/21/2022 5,028
21-00786 Swift Mixed-use 6928422222 Multi-family & Medical Office 141 yes 7/20/2022 10/18/2022 4,887
2021 Total 512 4,887
22-00069 Senderos Townhomes 2726059018 Townhomes 52 yes 2/7/2022 8/6/2022 4,835
22-00171 GMC Redevelopment 2826059232 and 2926059232 Affordable MF & 4ksf retail 201 yes 3/24/2022 6/22/2022 4,634
21-00791 Honda Vehicle Storage Lot 2726059008 Vehicle storage 4 yes 5/31/2022 8/29/2022 4,630
22-00351 Tech City Bowl 1241500285 Multifamily-retail Mixed Use 232 yes 5/31/2022 8/29/2022 4,398
22- Tolls Brothers Town-H 3893100921 and 3326059243 59 4,339
ofls Brothers Town-House an Single-family attached Townhouse yes 6/7/2022 9/5/2022

22-00659 Ardea at Totem Lake 2826059103 and 2826059098 Affordable Senior MF 70 yes 10/4/2022 1/2/2023 4,269
22-00502 Google Stringray 1233100197, 1233100198, 1233100075, 1 Office Mixed Use yes expired 4,269
22-0557 Finn Hill MS Expansion 2426049128 Middle School 72 yes 11/9/2022 2/7/2023 4,197
22-0558 KiMS Expansion 1245000676 Middle School 48 yes 11/4/2022 2/2/2023 4,149
22-00645 Kinect Mixed Use Development 2826059039 and 2826059059 Mixed use residential and retail 338 yes 9/29/2022 12/28/2022 3,811
22-01305 Kirkland Heights Affordable MF 2226059034 Affordable MF 36 yes 12/21/2022 3/21/2023 3,775
2022 Total 1112 3775
22-00749 Evergreen Medical Center Master Plan 2826059144, 149 and 6928400040 Hospital Master Plan 938 yes 1/13/2023 4/13/2023 2,837
2,837

23-00229 117th Slater 23 Apartments 2826059024 Mulfti-family 18 No 5/22/2023 None 2,819
23-00827 Les Lilas Portable classroom 2226059102 and 2226059067 French school 0 no 12/7/2023 None 2,819
23-00867 NE 85th St/128th Ave NE Mixed Use 1233100680 Mulfti-family Mixed Use 59 yes 12/20/2023 3/19/2024 2,760
2023 Total 1015 2,760
TOTAL 8956 2,760




